#### **Meeting Location:**

ST 107

2001 Third Street Norco, CA. 92860



Thursday, May 16th,2019

2:00PM-4:00PM

**Senate Meeting** 

**Contact Number: (951) 372-7007** 

www.norcocollege.edu/asnc

#### Associated Students of Norco College Senate Meeting

- I. Call to Order:
- II. Pledge of Allegiance:
- III. Roll Call:

ASNC Advisor -- Dr. Edwin Romero

President of the Associated Students of Norco College -- Autumn Parra

Vice President of Administration -- Nathaniel llo

Vice President of Finance - Shawn Schoen

Vice President of Campus Activities -- AimeeSarai Nuñez

Vice President of Campus Relations -- Rudy Castellanos

Vice President of Campus Organizations -- M.K. Peña

Senator of administration- Sarah Gadalla

Senator of administration- Ana Hernandez

Senator of administration- Amber Lall

Senator of finance- Francisco Fernandez

Senator of finance- Raul Almeida

Senator of activities- David Chaney

Senator of activities- Teresa Chihuahua

Senator of relations- Abraham Melgarejo

Senator of relations- Damien Saelak

Senator of organization- Tajza Chatman

Senator of organization- Angelica Calderon

- IV. Approval of Minutes: (May 9<sup>th</sup>, 2019)
- XI. Announcements/Comments from the Public

This time is reserved for members of the public to address the ASNC on issues not already appearing on the agenda. A limit of three (3) minutes per speaker shall be observed.

#### VI. New Business.

#### Sen.5.16.01 GSA Dance Motion Author: Adrian Pastor (Action Item)

The Associated students of Norco College will vote on the GSA Dance. GSA Club is requesting \$415 for our annual dance (Friday, May 10<sup>th</sup>, 2018). The cost is to cover décor, activities and food.

# Sen.5.16.02 Accreditation Self - Evaluation Report (ISER) presentation. Motion Author: Kristine Anderson (Report)

The Associated students of Norco College will receive a report on the Accreditation Self – evaluation. Accreditation self- evaluation is an opportunity for Norco College to evaluate itself regarding achievement of the college mission.

#### Sen.5.16.03 Fund up to \$6,000 for 4 Students from line item 92210 to attend the HACU Conference.

### Motion Author: Autumn Uriostegui (Action Item)

The Associated students of Norco College will discuss and vote on sending 4 students for the HACU Conference in October 2019, the funding will come from the 2019-2020 budget.

### Sen.5.16.04 Fund up to \$8,000 from Executive Contingency (92199) for a printer to replace the ASNC printer.

**Motion Author: Edwin Romero** (Action Item)

The Associated students of Norco College will discuss and vote on funding a new printer. The ASNC printer, affectionally known as "Big Mamma" is ready for retirement. The printer has been in use for over 10 years, is no longer working properly and cannot be serviced as parts are no longer available. A new printer would serve to print promotional materials for all students related events and activities.

# Sen.5.16.05 Bill 3: Edits to the Election Code: Art. 1, Section 5f; Art. II i, Art. III and Art. III.C.

## **Motion Author: Edwin Romero** (Action Item)

ASNC will strike out Art I, Sec. 5f, and Art. II i. Additionally, ASNC will add the fallowing to Art III.: "Elections commissioners, if the VP of Administration is unavailable". Lastly, ASNC will strike: "three" and insert "five" in Art. III c.

IX. ASNC Advisor Report
X. Executive/Committee Reports
Technology Committee- Sarah, Aimee
Academic Senate- Angelica
ISPC- Mentor

XI. For the Good of the Order/Announcements/Comments from the Public

This time is reserved for members of the public and ASNC officers to address the

ASNC on issues not already appearing on the agenda. A limit of three (3) minutes per

speaker shall be observed.

XIII. Adjournment: